OH: Services
UG-1: Services
Rev. #01:  05-30-03 060559 Page 1 of 18
Electric T&D
060559
Section:Department:
Approved by: Date:J. S. Goh (JSG9) 05-30-03
Rev. #01: This document replaces PG&E Document 060559, Rev. #00. For a description of the changes, see Page 18.

Disconnect Switches for Interconnection With Small Power Producers and Cogenerators
Rev. #01:  05-30-03060559 Page 10 of 18
Siemans Catalog Numbering System
Type VBII Safety Switch Catalog Numbering System
H F 3 6 N4 R CU
Switch Type
L =  General Duty,
       10k AIC Maximum
       (plug fused and 60A
       maximum non-fused)
G = General Duty
H = Heavy Duty
Fused or Non-Fused
F = Fused
NF = Non-Fused
Number of Poles
1 = 1
2 = 2
3 = 3
Voltage
1 = 120 V or 120/240 V
2 = 240 V
6 = 600 V
Special Applications With:
CH = Crouse-Hinds Receptacle
Enclosure Type
Omit = Type 1, Indoor
R = Type 3R, Outdoor
With or Without Neutral
Omit = Less Neutral
N = With Neutral
Amperes
1 = 30 A
2 = 60 A
CJ =   Factory J Fuse Spacings
CR =  Class R Clips Installed
CU =  Factory-Installed Copper
          Wire Grips
G =     Factory-Installed Ground Bar
H =    Height or Size Reduced
PN =  Pyle-National Receptacle
W =    Viewing Window
S = Type 4/4X, Stainless Steel
J = Type 12, Industrial
3 = 100 A
4 = 200 A
5 = 400 A
6 = 600  A
7 = 800 A
8 = 1,200 A
OH: Services
UG-1: Services
Disconnect Switches for Interconnection With Small Power Producers and Cogenerators
Rev. #01:  05-30-03 060559 Page 11 of 18
Siemans Accessories Catalog Numbering System
H R 6 4
Switch Type
G = General Duty
H = Heavy Duty
Fused or Non-Fused
A2 = Auxiliary Switch 2/NO and 2NC
Amperes
1 = 30 A
Maximum Voltage
2 = 60 A
12 = 30/60 A
3 = 100 A
23 = 60/100 A
123 = 30/60/100 A
1234 = 30/60/100/200 A
2 = 240 V Maximum
4 = 200 A
56 = 400/600 A
5678 = 400/600/800/1,200 A
78 = 800/1,200 A
6 = 600 V Maximum
A1 = Auxiliary Switch 1/NO and 1/NC
CL = Compression Lug Barrier /
         Mounting Kit
A3 = Auxiliary Switch Low Current
G  =  Ground Lug Kit
LC = Copper Lug Kit
G2 = Insulated Ground Lug Kit
N2 = 200% Neutral
N  = Neutral
R  =  Class R - Fuse Clip Kit
P  =  Fuse Puller Kit
T =   Class T - Fuse Kit
OH: Services
UG-1: Services
Disconnect Switches for Interconnection With Small Power Producers and Cogenerators
Rev. #01:  05-30-03060559 Page 12 of 18
Square D Catalog Numbering System for Safety Switches
Typical Safety Switch Catalog Number
D 3 2 1 RBN
Switch Type
Blades – Switchable Poles
1 = 1 Pole
2 = 2 Poles
3 = 3 Poles
4 = 4 Poles
6 = 6 Poles
Voltage Rating
1 = 120 Vac (plug fuse)
2 = 240 Vac
6 = 600 Vac
For dc ratings, see the
latest catalog listing
Ampere Rating
1 = 30 A
2 = 60 A
3 = 100 A
4 = 200 A
5 = 400 A
6 = 600 A
7 = 800 A
8 = 1,200 A
Miscellaneous
Enclosure
No Suffix = NEMA Type 1
A = NEMA Type 12K
AWK = NEMA Type 12 (without KO)
DS = NEMA Types 4, 4x, 5
         (stainless steel)
CS = Cast Aluminum
DX = NEMA Type 4x KRYDON
R = NEMA Type 3R
RB = NEMA Type 3R
        (bolt-on hub provision)
RWK = NEMA Types 1, 3, and 12
           (6-pole switches only)
DF = Fiberglass Reinforced Polyester
Neutral
N = Factory Installed Neutral
(neutrals are field installable on
most general duty and heavy duty
safety switches)
E11 or E12 = Factory Installed
      Electrical Interlock
CLR = Class R Fuse Kits
FP = Fuse Pullers
GL = Ground Lugs
FT = Fungus Proof Treatment
SLC = Copper Lugs
LK = Compression Lugs
SPLO = Lock on
VW = Viewing Window
NP = Phenolic Legend Plate
KI = One Key Interlock
KIKI = Two Key Interlocks
WA = Appleton Interlocked Receptacle
WC = Crouse-Hinds ARKTITE
      Interlocked Receptacle
WH = HUBBELLOCK Interlocked
       Receptacle
Fusible
Non-Fusible
L = Light Duty
D = General Duty
H = Heavy Duty
DU = General Duty
HU = Heavy Duty
DTU = Double Throw
OH: Services
UG-1: Services
Disconnect Switches for Interconnection With Small Power Producers and Cogenerators
Rev. #01:  05-30-03 060559 Page 13 of 18
Cutler-Hammer Catalog Numbering System
Safety Switches and Enclosed Circuit Breakers
DH 3 6 1 KN LW
Switch Type
DP = General Duty/Plug Fuse
DG = General Duty/Cartridge Fuse
DH = Heavy Duty
DT = Double Throw
DR = Rotary Switch
DS = Classified Location With DS Interior
Poles/Blades
Voltage
1 = 120 Vac
2 = 240 Vac
3 = 600 Vac
Amperes
Options
Blank = No Viewing Window
W = Upper Viewing Window
LW = Lower Viewing Window
X = EnviroLine Stainless
     (enclosure and mechanism)
GCL = Mill Duty
Series1 = 1 Pole
2 = 2 Poles
3 = 3 Poles
4 = 4 Poles
6 = 6 Poles
1 = 30 A
2 = 60 A
3 = 100 A
4 = 200 A
5 = 400 A
6 = 600 A
7 = 800 A
8 = 1,200 A
Fusible/Non-Fusible or Neutral
F = Fusible Without Neutral
U = Non-Fusible
N = Fusible With Neutral
D
NEMA Enclosures Rating
G = NEMA 1
R = NEMA 3R
D = NEMA 12
P = NEMA 4 (painted steel)
W = NEMA 4X Corrosion Resistant
        (304 grade stainless steel)
C = NEMA 4X Non-Metallic
        (for Type DS)
X = NEMA 7 and 9 (for Type DS)
X = NEMA 4X Non-Metallic
        (for Type DR)
K = Design
      (all general duty switches
       above 200 ampere and
       all heavy duty switches
       incorporated K–series
       switch design features
       listed below
B = Design General Duty
        (30–100 amps)
OH: Services
UG-1: Services
Disconnect Switches for Interconnection With Small Power Producers and Cogenerators
Rev. #01:  05-30-03060559 Page 14 of 18